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ANSWERED ON:12.03.2001
LABOUR STRIKES IN ORISSA
KUMUDINI PATNAIK

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) the number of mandays lost in various labour strikes taken place in different Central Government Undertakings in Orissa during the year 2000-01 and the the loss caused thereby to such industries;

(b) whether there is any proposal of sharing the management of any of these Central Government Undertakings by labourers; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT ( SHRI MUNI LALL )

(a): Labour Bureau, Shimla has informed that no strikes were reported in the Central sphere during the year 2000-01 ( for the months January to September, 2000 ) in Orissa State.

(b) & (c): There is already a scheme of Employees Participation in Management which is applicable in the Rourkela Steel Plant in Orissa of the Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL).
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